

No. 83-1919

Office - Supreme Court, U.S.

FILED

DEC 15 1984

ALEXANDER L. STEVENS

In the Supreme Court of the United States

OCTOBER TERM, 1984

THE CITY OF OKLAHOMA CITY,
Petitioner,

v.

ROSE MARIE TUTTLE,
Respondent.

On Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of
Appeals for the Tenth Circuit

BRIEF FOR RESPONDENT

CARL HUGHES*

MICHAEL GASSAWAY

Hughes, Nelson & Gassaway

1501 N. Classen, Suite 200

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73106

(405) 528-2300

Attorneys for Respondent

Of Counsel:

J. LEVONNE CHAMBERS

ERIC SCHNAPPER

NAACP Legal Defense &
Educational Fund, Inc.

99 Hudson Street

New York, New York 10013

(212) 219-1900

December, 1984

*Counsel of Record

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
RULES INVOLVED	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
(1) The Killing of William Tuttle	2
(2) Proceedings in the District Court	4
(3) Proceedings in the Court of Appeals	10
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	12
ARGUMENT:	
I. The Evidence Was Sufficient to Support the Jury's Finding of Municipal Liability Under <i>Monell v. New York City Dept. of Social Serv-</i> <i>ices</i> , 436 U.S. 658 (1978)	15
(1) The Decision in <i>Monell</i>	15
(2) The Standard of Review	23
(3) The Evidence in This Case	29
II. The "Question Presented" By Petitioner Is Not in Fact Presented By This Case	38
III. <i>Monell</i> Does Not Require that the Municipal Policy or Decision Which Injured a Plaintiff Have Also Injured Other Individuals	40
CONCLUSION	48

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	PAGE(S)
Anderson v. City of Bessemer City, No. 83-1623	25
Anderson v. Smith, 226 U.S. 439 (1913)	24
Bailey v. Central Vermont R. Co., 319 U.S. 350 (1943)	24, 25
Bennett v. City of Slidell, 728 F.2d 762 (5th Cir. 1984)	18, 42
Berry v. McLemore, 670 F.2d 30 (5th Cir. 1982)	43
Bivens v. Six Unknown Federal Narcotics Agents, 403 U.S. 388 (1971)	4
Black v. Stephens, 662 F.2d 181 (3rd Cir. 1982)	16
Castle v. Bullard, 64 U.S. 172 (1859)	45
Continental Ore Co. v. Union Carbide Co., 370 U.S. 690 (1962)	24
Ellis v. Union Pacific R. Co., 329 U.S. 649 (1947)	24, 25, 26
Familias Unidas v. Briscoe, 619 F.2d 391 (5th Cir. 1980)	16
Gallick v. Baltimore & Ohio R. Co., 372 U.S. 108 (1963)	20
Gilmore v. City of Atlanta, 735 F.2d 838 (5th Cir. 1984)	42
Gunning v. Cooley, 281 U.S. 90 (1930)	25
Hearn v. City of Gainesville, 688 F.2d 1328 (11th Cir. 1982)	16, 17
Herrera v. Valentine, 653 F.2d 1220 (8th Cir. 1981)	43
Hodges v. Easton, 106 U.S. 408 (1882)	28
Hopper v. Evans, 456 U.S. 605 (1982)	46
Jones v. East Tennessee, V. & G.R. Co., 128 U.S. 443 (1898)	27
Kane v. Northern Cent. R. Co., 128 U.S. 91 (1888)	24
Katris v. City of Waukegan, 498 F. Supp. 48 (N.D. Ill. 1980)	17
Kingsville Independent School District v. Cooper, 611 F.2d 1109 (5th Cir. 1980)	16, 17

AUTHORITIES CONTINUED	PAGE(S)
Languirand v. Hayden, 717 F.2d 220 (5th Cir. 1983)	43
Lavender v. Kurn, 327 U.S. 645 (1946)	24, 25
McClelland v. Facticeau, 610 F.2d 693 (10th Cir. 1979) ..	43
Monell v. New York City Dept. of Social Services, 436 U.S. 658 (1978)	<i>passim</i>
Monroe v. Pape, 365 U.S. 167 (1961)	15, 19, 32
Owen v. City of Independence, 455 U.S. 622 (1980)	40
Owens v. Haas, 601 F.2d 1242 (2d Cir. 1979)	46
Palmer v. Hoffman, 318 U.S. 109 (1943)	45
Parklane Hosiery Co. v. Shore, 439 U.S. 322 (1979)	28
Parratt v. Taylor, 451 U.S. 527 (1981)	11, 19
Pawling v. United States, 8 U.S. (4 Cranch.) 219 (1808)	24
Peters v. Township of Hopewell, 534 F. Supp. 1324 (D.N.J. 1982)	17
Pullman Standard Co. v. Swint, 456 U.S. 273 (1982) ...	20
Richmond & Danville Railroad Co., v. Powers, 149 U.S. 43 (1893)	25
Scheuer v. Rhodes, 416 U.S. 232 (1974)	46
Schlesinger v. Reservists to Stop the War, 418 U.S. 208 (1974)	41
Schneider v. City of Atlanta, 628 F.2d 915 (5th Cir. 1980)	16
Scott v. London & St. Katherine Docks Co., 3 H. & C., 496, 159 Eng. Rep. 665 (1865)	45
Sioux City & Pacific R.R. Co. v. Stout, 84 U.S. 657 (1874)	26
Teamsters v. United States, 431 U.S. 324 (1977)	42
Tennant v. Peoria & Pekin Union R. Co., 321 U.S. 29 (1944)	24, 25, 26
Tiller v. Atlantic Coast Line R. Co., 318 U.S. 54 (1943)	26
Turpin v. Mailet, 619 F.2d 196 (2d Cir. 1980)	43, 46
Warth v. Seldin, 442 U.S. 490 (1975)	41
Webster v. City of Houston, 735 F.2d 838 (5th Cir. 1984)	42

AUTHORITIES CONTINUED	PAGE(S)
Wellington v. Daniels, 717 F.2d 932 (4th Cir. 1983) ----	43
Wilkerson v. McCarthy, 336 U.S. 53 (1949) -----	24
Zant v. Stephens, 77 L.Ed.2d 235 (1983) -----	46
United States Constitution	
Fourth Amendment -----	4
Fifth Amendment -----	4
Sixth Amendment -----	4
Seventh Amendment -----	13, 28, 29
Fourteenth Amendment -----	4
United States Code	
28 U.S.C. § 1331 -----	4
28 U.S.C. § 1343 -----	4
28 U.S.C. § 1391 (b) -----	4
42 U.S.C. § 1983 -----	15, 38
42 U.S.C. § 1985 -----	4
42 U.S.C. § 1986 -----	19
42 U.S.C. § 1988 -----	4
Federal Rules of Civil Procedure	
Rule 51 -----	1, 45
Rule 52 -----	13
Federal Rules of Evidence	
Rule 401 -----	1
Miscellaneous	
1 Annals of Congress (1789) -----	28
J. Elliot, <i>The Debates in the Several State Conventions on the Adoption of the Federal Constitution</i> (1856) --	28
W. Prosser & W. P. Keeton, <i>The Law of Torts</i> (5th ed. 1984) -----	19
G. Rude, <i>Wilkes and Liberty</i> (1962) -----	27
<i>Writings of Thomas Jefferson</i> (Washington ed. 1861) --	27
“Civil Rights Litigation after <i>Monell</i> ”, 79 Col. L. Rev. 213 (1979) -----	32

No. 83-1919
